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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1573

ANSWERED ON 15.12.2023


ONE STATION ONE PRODUCT


1573 SHRI PARIMAL NATHWANI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of outlets under ‘One Station One Product (OSOP)’ scheme being opened in

Railway Stations in the country;


(b) the number of beneficiaries enlisted in the scheme and the details of benefits availed by beneficiaries; and


(c) the details of such stations covered under OSOP in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Gujarat and

Jharkhand, with the number of beneficiaries in each of the States, respectively?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a): As on 30.11.2023, a total of 1189 One Station One Product (OSOP) outlets are operational at

1083 stations across Indian Railways.


(b): A total of 41,280 direct beneficiaries have availed the opportunities being offered under the

OSOP scheme so far. Under this scheme, the applicant is offered an outlet at stations for selling and showcasing their products.


(c): Details of stations, outlets and direct beneficiaries covered under OSOP scheme in the states of Andhra Pradesh, Gujarat and Jharkhand (as on 30.11.2023) are as under:


State No. of Stations No. of Outlets No. of Direct Beneficiaries

Andhra Pradesh 81 86 2170

Gujarat 20 23 1099

Jharkhand 27 27 1454

*****

